* DOCKET NUMBER

® | | @00 2 v, £ac. 5-247

~ APPENDIX C

AN "‘\972’4 K ' : :
NgfffyA ~ BEFORE THE UNITED STATES

ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

of New York, Inc.

)
_ o )
Consolidated Edison Company =~ =~ - ) Docket No. 50-247
) :
(Indian Point Station, Unit No. 2) )

'APPLICANT'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS . TO THE TRANSCRIPT

Applicant requests'that the transcript of the
hearing session held on April 5, 1972 in the above—captioned

proceeding be corrected as follows:

Page | Line Delete ' Insert

4752 5 5-247 - ,50{247
%4757 10 If the " The

*4757 14 o ‘additional - - official
*a757 o7 13319

*4757 | .18 o ,pqsed 5 . - '.. . ‘proposed
.*4760 | ‘ 21 . objection? , Questions?
*%4760. 22 Co quection.u“ - questions.

*Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board.
**Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

" 8111030434 720619 | | )
' PDR ADOCK 05000247
T " PDR \




4768

4769

4783

4783

4784

**4786 -

4789

4800

*%4805
4820
*%4828

4838
4849
4850

*4857

4859.

4860
4860
4862

‘ 4862

4865

11

24

- 23

19

25

21

14

12

12

11

operation

Ichtheyological 

for
opposition,
difference
TROSTEN:

justiimproper

Relations.

“consideration

those -
relevancy and
his
Inéuianfidn :
hard

ejectea

is an invading

ejection‘of

accumulator

accumulator

bettering

operate

- Ichthyological

before

our position,

distinction

PROUDFIT:

just improper
(before "Penn-
sylvania") A
Division of

Regulation.

considers

‘no

relevancy,
materiality and

tﬁis
Insulation
high
injedted

can‘prevent
entry

safety injection
safety injection

better



*4867
4867
4867
4868

%4869

%4870
4872

%4872
4873
4873

4873

4875
4875
4875
4876
4876
4889
4891

4892

21

18

24

11

FASR
3.9.B.NC
sepcifications

complainance

139

does

‘a
‘once

from

Therefote, that

- carefully -

radium

ahlogens

" as to
that
‘notice,

' sméilef. I

FHAR
3.9.B.and Cc
Specifications
coﬁpliance

319

dose

no

one

of
Therefore,‘it

(before "one")
that

very
uranium

halogens

is

notice

‘smaller, I

 (aftér “léfger")
the '




-e

4892

4892
4892
4893
4893
*4893

4904
4904

4904
4904
4904
4904

14910
4912
4912
4913
4913

4920

19

20 .

.17.

" ‘and the

or
If boiling
are

fatal

was the proper.

and

ideal
and.tobtake
4635 was
the moment.
position
concluded
and

And

typep

' (after "larger")

the =

under

Boiling
or
failed

(after "per cent")
and

was not only the
proper

for calculating
iodine

but taking

4635, iﬁ was also
that,

petition

included

on what

and

pipe



4929
4929

4932

4942

4958

4958

4958

4973

4973

4973

4973

4975

4975
4976
4976
4976
4977

4977

4977

12

21

10

18

14

15

12

17

17

conversa-

tion

allegation -

‘license disposed:

that we we.'

that

 has

offered official

There

affected,

“day.

And

qﬁéstion._'I
dbcuments._
pfocéeding that:_

examination, that

- rule.

“and

"examination.
. There

- ruling.

converse

(after "applicant")
has

allegations

license, is
disposed

that what we
when

his

offer for
These

(after "were")
the .

effectiye.J

daté.‘

question -- I
regulations.

proceeding. There




May 12, 1972

Act. S rule.

'Appeél

Cafier " ond") the

sppeal poaid,

Paglnatlon Correctlons

4972 should be 4973
_4973_should_be 4974~

4974 should be 4972

':Réspethﬁliy submittéd,”"

- LEBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY & MACRAE

- 1821 Jefferson Place, N.W.
~Washington, D. C. 20036 .
"__Attorneys for Applicant

me( V\/\ (/u»c&
Leonard M. Trosten: ‘
L Partner rivrj--'

N S U S




