

APPENDIX C

BEFORE THE UNITED STATES
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
Consolidated Edison Company) of New York, Inc.)	Docket No. 50-247
(Indian Point Station, Unit No. 2))	

APPLICANT'S PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO THE TRANSCRIPT

Applicant requests that the transcript of the hearing session held on April 5, 1972 in the above-captioned proceeding be corrected as follows:

Page	Line	<u>Delete</u>	Insert
4752	5	5-247	50-247
*4757	10	If the	The
*4757	14	additional	official
*4757	17	139	319
*4757	18	posed	proposed
*4760	21	objection?	questions?
**4760	22	objection.	questions.

^{*}Statement of a member of the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board. **Statement of a party other than the Applicant.

,			- 2 -	
	4768	3	operation	operate
	4769	9	Ichtheyological	Ichthyological
	4783	11	for	before
	4783	24	opposition,	our position,
l	4784	23	difference	distinction
	**4786	4	TROSTEN:	PROUDFIT:
	4789	11	justiimproper	just improper
	4800	4		(before "Penn- sylvania") A Division of
	**4805	19	Relations.	Regulation.
	4820	25	consideration	considers
	**4828	21	those	no
	4838	9	relevancy and	relevancy, materiality and
	4849	14	his	this
	4850	3	Insulantion	Insulation
	*4857	12	hard	high
	4859	5	ejected	injected
	4860	8	is an invading	can prevent entry
	4860	12	ejection of	
	4862	2 .	accumulator	safety injection
	4862	11	accumulator	safety injection
	4865	4	bettering	better
			And the second	
		. 0.		and the state of t

*4867	4	FASR	FSAR
4867	12	3.9.B.NC	3.9.B and C
4 867	17	sepcifications	Specifications
4868	8	complainance	compliance
*4 869	21	139	319
*4870	18	does	dose
4872	6	a	no
*4872	24	once	one
4873	11	from	of
4873	14	Therefore, that	Therefore, it
4873	15		(before "one") that
4875	18	carefully	very
4875	24	radium	uranium
4875	25	ahlogens	halogens
4876	1	as to	is
4876	9	that	
4889	2	notice,	notice
4891	14	smaller. I	smaller, I
4892	2		(after "larger") the
		the area of the second	
			4

• 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2	7	- 4 -	
4892	3		(after "larger") the
4892	19	and the	under
4892	20	or	
4893	2	If boiling	Boiling
4893	3	are	or
*4893	9	fatal	failed
4904	2		(after "per cent") and
4904	3	was the proper	was not only the proper
4904	3	and	for calculating
4904	4	ideal	iodine
4904	4	and to take	but taking
4904	5	4635 was	4635, it was also
4910	6	the moment.	that.
4912	6	position	petition
4912	25	concluded	included
4913	4	and	on what
4913	5	And	and
4920	17	type	pipe
•	•		
•			

4929	6	conversa-	converse
4929	7	tion	
4932	12		(after "applicant") has
4942	21	allegation	allegations
4958	9	license disposed	license, is disposed
4958	10	that we we	that what we
4958	18	that	when
4973	6	has	his
4973	7	offered official	offer for
4973	14	There	These
4973	15		(after "were") the
4975	12	affected.	effective.
4975	17	day.	date.
4976	2	And	and
4976	3	question. I	question I
4976	14	documents.	regulations.
4977	1	proceeding that	proceeding. There
4977	2	examination, that	examination. There
4977	17	rule.	ruling.

13.

4983	6	Act.	rule.	
4983	11	Appeal		•
49)	1.1		(after " no	
			, Ap peal Boai	$\mathbf{d}_{\mathbf{c}}$

Pagination Corrections

4972 should be 4973

4973 should be 4974

4974 should be 4972

Respectfully submitted,

LEBOEUF, LAMB, LEIBY & MACRAE 1821 Jefferson Place, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20036 Attorneys for Applicant

By

Leonard M. Trosten
Partner

May 12, 1972